FEB 1 6 2007 00 000 000 000000000000000000000		
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)	02-22-2007	U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	103374164	Jinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and Add	Iress of Receiving Party(ies):
1. Lightscape Networks Ltd.	Name: ECI Telec	om Ltd.
Additional names of conveying partie	Street Address: 3	0 Hasivim Street
3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment	erger hange of Name City, State, Zip: Petach-Tikva 49517 , Israel	
Execution Date:		
February 26, 2003	□ Additional nam	e(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Nun	
10/217,032		
If this document is being filed together with a r the execution date of the application is:		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Corre.	Additional Numbers Attached.	f Applications and Patents Involved:
Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		1 1
Name: Harold L . Novick Address: THE NATH LAW GROUP 112 South West Street	7. Total F oc : (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Alexandria, VA 22314	X Enclosed. □ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account.
007 DBYRNE 30000061 10217032	8. Deposit Accou	nt Number:
021 (40.00 OP		14-0112 LICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the pr	e and belief, the foregoing is tru iginal document	
24	relations	Feb 16, 2007

PATENT REEL: 018926 FRAME: 0519

3. Jan. 2007 9:32 eci intellectual

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

No. 3298 P. 2

WHEREAS We, Lightscape Networks Ltd., (an Israeli company) of 30 Hasivim Street, Petach-Tikva 49517, Israel are the applicants of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/217,032 (hereinafter: "the application"); and

WHEREAS ECI Telecom Ltd., (an Israel company) of 30 Hasivim Street, Petach-Tikva 49517, Israel wish to acquire from us the application;

NOW

therefore

and in consideration of US \$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Lightscape Networks Ltd., hereby assign the application to the said ECI Telecom Ltd.

Signature of assignor Lightscape Networks Ltd.

Name: Dr. Gil Ingel Title: VP Intellectual Property Date: February 26, 2003 Place: Petach-Tikva, Israel

PATENT REEL: 018926 FRAME: 0520 3. Jan. 2007 9:32 eci intellectual

No. 3298 P. 3

I (we) declare that we accept the aforesaid rights

Signature of assignee ECI Telecom Ltd.

JOSHUA PIASETZKY Senior Vice President Chief Technical Officer

Name: Title: Date: March 1, 2003 Place: Petach-Tikva, Israel

1